- .	Po-	1000	2610	240	3

(Re	equestor's Name))			
.					
(Ac	ddress)				
(Ac	ddress)				
	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #1			
(0)		ю т)			
	WAIT	MAIL			
(Bt	usiness Entity Na	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				





Ì

12/24/09--01046--008 **35.00

FILED 2009 DEC 24 PH 3: 15



Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Maxum Wire Development Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P07000122403

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kramer A. Litvak	
(Name o	of Contact Person)
Litvak Beasley & Wilson, LLP	
(F:	irm/Company)
226 E. Government Street	
((Address)
Pensacola, Florida 32502	
	State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this n	natter, please call:
Jonas Denny	_{at(} 949),351-4617
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:
✓\$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 \$43.75 Filing Fee & \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:
Amendment Section	Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF MAXUM WIRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, A FLORIDA CORPORATION MALLER THE JAC

COMES NOW, MAXUM WIRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a torda corporation, by and through its duly appointed and authorized president, and hereby submits to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida these Articles of Dissolution of said corporation and sets forth the following:

A. The name of the corporation is MAXUM WIRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

B. Dissolution was authorized by the Shareholders on <u>Utobles</u> 30th 2009.

C. The shareholders of this corporation, by written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 607.0704 of the Florida Statutes (2008), voted unanimously that the corporation be dissolved. The corporation does not have separate voting groups. The vote of the shareholders was sufficient for approval of such dissolution.

D. All conditions precedent to the filing of the Articles of Dissolution of this corporation as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, have been properly completed and performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MAXUM WIRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, by and through its duly appointed and authorized president, has caused this instrument to be executed and its corporate seal affixed this 21 day of **ELENSE**, 2009.

> MAXUM WIRE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

Its President